## 504513751 08/22/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4560456

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name Exe	ecution Date
DENNIS L KENNEDY		08/3	80/2011
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	Georg	a-Pacific Chemicals LLC	
Street Address:	133 Pe	achtree Street NE	
Internal Address:	GA030	-42	
City:	Atlanta	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	30303	
Property Ty		Number	
		<b>Number</b> 8048332	
Property Ty Patent Number:	vpe		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	vpe CE DATA	8048332	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	rpe CE DATA ill be sent t	8048332 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi	ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	rpe CE DATA ill be sent t	8048332	ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	rpe CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	8048332 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wild; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> tamanika.brown@gapac.com GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC	ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	rpe CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	8048332 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> <i>tamanika.brown@gapac.com</i> GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE	ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	rpe CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	8048332 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wild; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> tamanika.brown@gapac.com GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE GA030-42	ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	rpe CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide	8048332 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> <i>tamanika.brown@gapac.com</i> GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE	ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent t r, if provide ne:	8048332 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wild; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> tamanika.brown@gapac.com GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE GA030-42	ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vpe E DATA ill be sent t r, if provide ne: T NUMBER:	8048332 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> <b>b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> tamanika.brown@gapac.com GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE GA030-42 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303	ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vpe E DATA ill be sent t r, if provide ne: T NUMBER:	8048332 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. <b>b</b> ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   tamanika.brown@gapac.com   GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC   133 PEACHTREE STREET NE   GA030-42   ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303   20587-D1-USA	ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKE	vpe E DATA ill be sent t r, if provide ne: T NUMBER:	8048332 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   tamanika.brown@gapac.com   GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC   133 PEACHTREE STREET NE   GA030-42   ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303   20587-D1-USA   TAMANIKA A BROWN	ill be sent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Dennis L. Kennedy, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2704 Warren Drive, St. Paul, Virginia 24283 ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "METHOD FOR INHIBITING ICE FORMATION AND ACCUMULATION", for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 10, 2009, and which was accorded Serial No. 12/615,327 "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Chemicals LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("GPC"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, Application, any patent application relating to the aforesaid invention, any patent application claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including my employment by GPC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GPC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by GPC, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said Letters Patent to GPC, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to communicate to GPC or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid GPC to secure full

> PATENT REEL: 028856 FRAME: 0326

and complete protection for the invention, Application, and all patents and patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application or that may be necessary to vest in GPC the complete title to the invention, Application, and all patents and patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by GPC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>30</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2011.

Dennis L. Kennedv

State o SS: County o

On this 32 day of 710, 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Dennis L. Kennedy, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

DANNA GUTIQUECHT NOTARY PUBLIC, ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEOROIA MY COMMISSION EXPRES 7/28/2012